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RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker: )
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and
the local laws applicable to the following position, | am pleased to transmit the s

following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Michael A. Pangelinan _:
POSITION: Community At-large Member, \ .y
Public Utilities Commission \‘\%

TERM LENGTH:  Six (6) years \
TERM SERVED: November 1, 2015 to QOctober 31, 2021

The appointment is subject to the consent of [ Liliesiaturan Gudhan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest conventience.

Senserariente,

ED ATALVO

1188
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Mr. Michael A. Pangelinan, Es

Dear Mr. Pangelinan:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts
of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. I hereby re-appoint you to serve in the Calvo-
Tenorio administration for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated
below as:

Community At-large Member, Public Utilities Commission
Length of term: Six (6) Years
Term served: November 1, 2015 to October 31, 2021

This appointment is effective today. Please contact the Office of the
Governor at 472-8931 should you have any questions.

Senseramente,

PO, Box 2950 » Hagatna, Guans 96932
Ted: (671) 472-8931 « Fax (6711 477-4826 « governonguant.gov + calendar guam.zoy
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of I Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4. Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

'NOMINEE |

Last Name  Pangelinan First  Michael : Mi A Date 10/20/2015
Address Apartment/Unit #

City State

Phone E-mail

E°§.§§2 to which Appointment Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission

g:gtgz}; a ctizen of the United YES® NO i;;odasrs?you authorized to work in YES NO

High School  California High School Ciy/State  San Ramon, CA
From 1987 To 1988 Did you YES ‘B NO | Degree High School Dipl
graduate? n . igh School Diploma
Coliege University of California City/State  Berkeley, CA
From 09/1990 To 0711992 g roqiate? YES NO - Degree BA
Rev. 04-2013_v.2.3cm Al pther versions obsolete HE R
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Graduate ,

School Loyola Law School City/State | o Angeles, CA

From 091199z To o7iegs D you YES®  NO = Degree JD
graduate? ' 9

Donee City/State
Did you - .

From To graduate? YES NO ¢ Degree

EMPLOYMENTHISTORY. . 0 0

(1) Present

Employer Calvo Fisher & Jacob LLP {fka Caivo & Clark) Position  Partner

Address 250 Martyr Street, Suite 100, Hagatna, GU 96910 32}33 2003 to Present

{2) Previous

Employer Calvo Fisher & Jacob LLP (fa Calvo & Ctark) Position  Associate
) ' 'Détes |
Address 259 Martyr Street, Suite 100, Hagatna, GU 96910 4 1997-2003
3) Previ i
E%pff;;?% Supreme Court of Guam Position ~ Research Attorney
o _ N | bates
Address 120 W. O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, GU 96810 .4 08/1996-07/1997
4) Previ ; o
é%pfr;e;et?us Superior Court of Guam Position  Law Clerk
Address 120 W. O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, GU 96910 poc°  08/1995-07/1996
{5} Previous Positi
Employer Safeway Stores, incorporated osition  Food Clerk
Add . s Dates
1ess Alameda, CA; San Ramon. CA; Orinda, CA .14 1886-1993
Agency Public Utilities Commission Phone 472.1907

Address Suite 207, GCIC Building, 414 West Soledad Avenue, Hagatna, GU 86310

Job Titte Commissioner From 2008 To Present
Hev. 04-2013 v.2 scm Alt other versions obsolete
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Agency Phone
Address

Job Title From: To

Agency : Phone
Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Phone

Address

Job Titie From: To

TRANNG
- institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training:

10 hours of continuing legal education annually 1996-Present
Allernative Dispute Resolution | 0412008
Annuat District Court Conferences | 2008-2015
| _Paciﬁ_c Tel_ecomr_nunic_a_tiqns Cour_a_cil - Hawaii Workshop 0172013
Ethics in Government Training 08/2015

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service;

Academic Scholarship, Loyola Law School - 1993
~ Dean's List, University of California, Berkeley - 1991

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 3iPage
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List involvement on a local/nationalf/international tevel, list organization, aclivities participated in, offices held:

Guam Bar Association - Member of Board of Governors and Vice Presdient - 2009 to Present

‘Supreme Court of Guam Bar Exam Drafting and Grading Committee - 01/2011 to Present
Guam Bar Association Ethics Committee Chairman - 2007 to 2008
~ Guam Bar Association Ethics Committee Vice Chairman - 2006 to 2007

Board of Trustees of the Guam Law Library, Member and Secretary - 2003 to 2005

- List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

List any published articies, papers delivered at professionat meetings, etc.:

Lives Lost to the Overseas Toy Industry: A Call to Action
16 Loy. L.A. Intl. & Comp. L.J. 753-761 (1994)

Branch From To

Rark at Discharge Type of Discharge

Rev, 04-2013 v.2 50 Ali other versions obsolete tirage
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OTHERINFORMATION 0 oo
{1y Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

if s0, please specify in detail

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

without the United States?

reason of insanity?

YES | ¢ NO =
{2y Have you ever been declared mentaily incompetent by any court, whether within or YES NO W
If so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:
{3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal procesdings by YES | NO B
{4} Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES NO I

if s0, please specify in why the appointing authority beheves you that you are not suffering from any mental diness or

affiiction:

Rey, 04-2013 vZsom Al pther versions ohaolets
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo 1. Berdalio Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Michael A. Pangelinan

(3 I have no financial interest in any business

I do have interest{s} in the following business{es):

Name and address of business interest:

Type and amount of interest

Calvo Fisher & Jacob LLP
259 Martyr Street, Ste 100, Hagatna, GU 96910

Law Firm - Partner

Michael & Sherry Pangelinan

Owners - Residential Townhouse

P.O. Box 5381, Hagatna, GU 96932 Rental

W /&,//5’//5’
Signalﬁ??jjiﬂwfﬂ////// Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm

Alt other versions obsolete 61 age
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A?Fimﬁm? / BECLAEA??@N UEBER ?EﬁALW {éfi PER&HRY e
I, the undersi gned do hereby depase and say that; (1)1 have read and revxewed t?xea mfﬂrmaton conta ﬂed in

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Deciaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A Section 2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C. A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true
and correct.

i r
. £ S op ;"f {“M
Signature Date /2 /775 778
Rev 04-2013_v .2 scm Al other versions obsolste TiFags

Doc. No. 33GL-15-1188



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam %6921

November 18, 2015

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Michael A. PANGELINAN

DATE OF BIRTH: _ FINGERPRINT#: | || TN

] The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED 70 A LOCAL CRIMINAL GFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY,

M . . .
[V By Direction: priscilla
b 13
RN )
£ N g — f
§ Uy P -
The absenee of an original GUAM POLICE ; I 23 /CRUZ ] )
seal invalidates this police clearance. Doc. No. 33GL-15-1188 f thef of I’ofice -
B
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o ..._. \ SUPERIOR COURT OF G

3 ﬁ - : .
,‘ '_ Guam Judicial Center » 120 West Q’ i } Guam 96910

Telephone {671) 475-3370
Fax (671} 472-2856
DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

Name: MICHAEL A PANGELINAN

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases; Civil Cases;
A. DX{  No Case Found A. DX{  NoCase Found
B. I Criminal Case No, B. 8 Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3, Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No, 5. Civil Case No,
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record: Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, [20 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatda, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 DL
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays, Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 11/19/2015 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Ceui}s

)'%/"5
v &

x;z«

BY: BETTY/T“ MESA
[ Deputy Clerk

Prepared Byv: JLRC

The absence of an
original Court Sea
invalidates this
document

Doc. No. 33GL-15-1188





